

## **Maryland Public Art Commission**

December 19, 2024 Meeting, 9:00-10:30 am

## Virtual Meeting

Link to Join: https://meet.google.com/vry-hzxo-ycf Or dial: (US) +1 224-707-1378 PIN: 919 949 754#

- 9:00 Call Meeting to Order Introduction Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes
- 9:10 MSAC Updates Steven Skerritt-Davis, MSAC Executive Director • Recognizing Kathy O'Dell
- 9:20 MPAC Administration <sup>1</sup>
  - Interim Vice Chair (Nominations + Vote)
  - Interim Executive Committee (Vote)
- 9:30 Program Report

9:45

**Projects Report** 

- Public Art Program Updates
- FY26-FY29 Public Artist Roster (Vote)
- Public Art Archive (Vote)
- Nora Howell, MSAC Public Art Project Manager
- Updates and milestones for current commission projects
- Restricting eligibility Maryland based Artists/Studios for specific upcoming projects (Vote)
  - Maryland State Police Barrack L: Forestville
  - Maryland State Police Barrack Q: College Park
  - Baltimore City Community College Learning Commons
- 10:15 Reflection & New Business
  - Social Justice & Equity Sharing
  - Future meeting preferences

C. Ryan Patterson, Program Director

10:30 Adjourn

ATTACHMENTS:

• Commission Minutes (unapproved) September 19, 2024

Judy Kwon, Commission Chair

Judy Kwon, Commission Chair

- C. Ryan Patterson, Program Director

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The MPAC Bylaws state that the Vice Chair and Executive Committee shall be voted in by a simple majority of the Commission at the Annual Meeting. Due to a recent resignation, these positions are full and we are asking for these positions to be filled on an interim basis until the Annual Meeting in June of 2025.



• Commission Bylaws